

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 2508 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Monica D/o Munindrakumar Vaidya.PETITIONER

V/S

Gaurav S/o Naresh Shivhare. And OthersRESPONDENT

**MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th January, 2025

P.C. :

**Present. Objection be removed within 14 days failing which the
registration shall stand refused.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)